These TSAs were converted 

from SFEPs.  The TSA areas that were issued in 2005 are: 

1. Garner Forest Industries 

2. Jailing Forest Industries 

Wood Cutting Leases 

No wood cutting leases were issued in 2005.  

State Forest Permissions 

Two hundred and sixty one (261) Permissions are existent at December 2005; twenty one 

(21) of these were issued during the year.  The table below categorizes the SFPs issued in 

2005.  The Table below that categorizes the total number SFPs existent at the end of 

2005.